



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9725/2024 & CM APPL.39862-64/2024**

VIJAY KUMAR

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Mr. Shivam
Gaura, Mr. Kshitij Joshi and Mr.
Aryan Kumar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Umang Chopra, Senior Panel
Counsel for UOI with Ms. Priyanka
Swami, GP with Mr. Souresh Nagar,
Advocate for R-1 to 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

22.08.2024

%

Renotify on 09.12.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/rk