



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9725/2024 AND CM APPLs. 39862-64/2024**

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chibber, Mr.
Keshav Sehgal, Mr. Shivam Gaur, Mr.
Kshitij Joshi and Mr. Aryan Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Umang Chopra, Sr. PC
with Mr. Aditya Malhotra and Ms. Priyanka,
GP for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

09.12.2024

1. As one of us (Anoop Kumar Mendiratta, J.) is also sitting as the Unlawful Activities (Prevention) Act Tribunal, and has hearing of the Tribunal fixed after lunch, this Division Bench is sitting only till 1.30 pm.

2. It is now already 1.30 pm. Accordingly, re-notify on 18 February 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

DECEMBER 9, 2024/p

Click here to check corrigendum, if any