



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 9725/2024 and CM APPL. 39862/2024, CM APPL.  
39863/2024, CM APPL. 39864/2024  
VIJAY KUMAR .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Mr.  
Shivam Gaur, Mr. Kshitij Joshi,  
Mr. Aryan Kumar and Ms.  
Nandita Sharma, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr Umang Chopra, SPC.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

% **ORDER**  
**23.04.2025**

It is already 04:30 PM.

List on 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**APRIL 23, 2025/ab**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*