



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9725/2024, CM APPL. 39862/2024, CM APPL. 39863/2024, CM APPL. 39864/2024

VIJAY KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Keshan Sehgal, Mr. Shivam Gaur, Mr. Shubham Agarwal, Mr. Aryan Kumar, Ms. Rashi Singh, Mr. Ankur Chibber, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Umang Chopra, SPC with Mr. Karan Malhotra, Adv. for R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. List on 30.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

ANISH DAYAL, J.

JANUARY 21, 2026

jai