



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 9725/2024, CM APPL. 39862/2024, CM APPL.
39863/2024 & CM APPL. 39864/2024

VIJAY KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr Keshav Sehgal, Mr Shivam
Gaur and Ms. Rashi Singh Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Umang Chopra, SPC and Mr.
Karan Malhotra, GP for R 1 to 4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

As it is now 12.40 pm and the Bench has to rise, re-notify on 5
August 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/AR