



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010412222024
+ **W.P.(C) 9725/2024, CM APPLs. 39862/2024, 39863/2024 & 39864/2024**

VIJAY KUMARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Keshav Sehgal, Mr. Shivam Gaur and Ms. Rashi Singh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Umang Chopra, SPC with Mr. Karan Malhotra, GP for UOI/R1-4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

% **ORDER**
05.08.2026

1. Further and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder.
2. Re-notify on 3 November 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

AUGUST 5, 2026/aky